-|OP \$215.00 84525

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ferro Corporation		06/30/2003	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keil Chemical Corporation	
Street Address:	3000 Sheffield Avenue	
City:	Hammond	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46327	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	845251	FLEXCHLOR
Registration Number:	1402697	SYNKAD
Registration Number:	1424468	SUL-PERM
Registration Number:	1515068	LUBE-BOOSTER
Registration Number:	1515066	SYN-CHEK
Registration Number:	1719709	KEIL
Registration Number:	2339203	KLARUS
Serial Number:	78152189	PLASTI-KLOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)252-5452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-258-6453

Email: LWagner@bdblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Louis F. Wagner
Address Line 1: 50 S. Main Street
Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002750 FRAME: 0499

900003197

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47399-0081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louis F. Wagner
Total Attachments: 3 source=page1#page1.tif source=page2#page1.tif source=page3#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002750 FRAME: 0500

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (U.S.)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the 30th day of June, 2003 is made by and between Ferro Corporation ("Assignor"), an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 1000 Lakeside Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, and Keil Chemical Corporation, ("Assignee"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Indiana and having a place of business at 3000 Sheffield Avenue, Hammond, Indiana 46327.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States Trademark Registrations (including pending applications) and Common Law Trademarks listed on the Schedule (entitled "United States Trademarks") attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is interested in acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks, and Assignor is willing to transfer all its right, title and interest in the Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the respective registrations therefore, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment through the signature below of its duly authorized representative.

KEIL CHEMICAL CORPORATION

FERRO CORPORATION

By: Vice Prosident

Date: June 30, 2003

{CHS1964.DOC;1}

STATE OF OHIO)	
)	SS:
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30th day of June, 2003 by David G. Campopiano, as Vice President, Mergers & Acquisitions of Ferro Corporation, an Ohio corporation, on behalf of the corporation. This individual is personally known to me.

Notary Public CHRISTIAN D. SAINE, AHOMAY HOTARY FRENC - STATE OF CHIO My commission has no explication date.

STATE OF)	SS
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)	00

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30th day of June, 2003 by Dwain S. Colvin, as President of Keil Chemical Corporation, an Indiana corporation, on behalf of the corporation. This individual is personally known to me.

Notary Public

CHRISTIAN D. SAINE, ASSOTRAY
MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIC
My commission has no expiration down
Section 187.03 R.C.

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark Registrations		
Mark	Registration No. (Appl. No.)	Registration. Date (Filing Date)
FLEXCHLOR	845,251	March 5, 1968
SYNKAD	1,402,697	July 29, 1986
SUL-PERM	1,424,468	January 13, 1987
LUBE-BOOSTER	1,515,068	December 6, 1988
SYN-CHEK	1,515,066	December 6, 1988
KEIL	1,719,709	September 29, 1992
PLASTI-KLOR	(78/152,189)	(August 8, 2002)
KLARUS	2,339,203	April 4, 2000

Common Law Trademarks

KEIL FLO KLOR FREE KLORO INVERSOL

{CHS1964.DOC;1}

RECORDED: 11/20/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002750 FRAME: 0503